*RoHS Directive 2002/95/EC Jan 27 2003 including Annex
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Customers should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
*R
oH
S COMPLIA
NT
SRP7030 Series - Shielded Power Inductors

maximum
260 °C peak
190°C
150 °C
220 °C
Ramp Down
5 °C/second
<1> 255 °C<1>Maximum of 10 seconds
between +255 °C and +260 °C
Ramp Up
4 °C/second maximum
10 seconds minimum
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
Inductance I rms I sat DCRBourns Part No. L (µµH) (A) (A) (mΩΩ) max.
SRP7030-R10M 0.10 32.5 42 1.7
SRP7030-R15M 0.15 26.0 38 2.5
SRP7030-R20M 0.20 24.0 36 3.0
SRP7030-R22M 0.22 23.0 36 2.8
SRP7030-R33M 0.33 20.0 30 3.9
SRP7030-R47M 0.47 17.5 26 4.2
SRP7030-R68M 0.68 15.5 23 5.5
SRP7030-R82M 0.82 13.0 20 8.0
SRP7030-1R0M 1.0 11.0 15 10.0
SRP7030-1R5M 1.5 9.0 14 15.0
SRP7030-2R2M 2.2 8.0 12 20.0
SRP7030-3R3M 3.3 6.0 10 30.0
SRP7030-4R7M 4.7 5.5 6.5 40.0
SRP7030-6R8M 6.8 4.5 6.0 60.0
SRP7030-8R2M 8.2 4.0 5.5 68.0
SRP7030-100M 10.0 3.0 4.5 85.0
8.7
(0.343)
3.5
(.138)